STATE OF NEBRASKA

DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES

ORDER OF DISMISSAL OF APPLICATION A-19702

FOR A PERMIT TO APPROPRIATE WATER

WATER DIVISION 1-F

BACKGROUND

- 1. On April 17, 2020, Kent A. and Cindy L. McGinnis, Trustees of the Kent A. and Cindy L. McGinnis Trust, filed in the Department of Natural Resources (Department) application A-19702 for a permit to appropriate water from McGinnis Reservoir for the purpose of irrigation of 76 acres of land located in the NE¼ of Section 31, Township 08 North, Range 13 East of the 6th P.M. in Otoe County.
- 2. The Department has received information that the applicant does not intend to move forward with this application and that it should be dismissed.

ORDER

IT IS HEREBY ORDERED application A-19702 is DISMISSED.

DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES

Thomas E. Riley

July 19, 2022

Thomas E. Riley, P.E., Director

A copy of this Order was posted on the Department's website. A copy of this Order was provided to the Department's field office in Lincoln, Nebraska. A copy of this Order was mailed to the following:

Kent A. and Cindy L. McGinnis Kent A. and Cindy L. McGinnis Trust 1049 South 54th Road Nebraska City, Nebraska 68410

Kent A. and Cindy L. McGinnis c/o Lee McGinnis 788 South 52nd Road Nebraska City, Nebraska 68410